1 of 17 022301
FEATURES
� Integrated NV SRAM, real time clock, crystal, power-
fail control circuit and lithium energy source
� Clock registers are accessed identical to the static
RAM.  These registers are resident in the eight top
RAM locations.
� Century byte register

– Pin for pin compatible with other densities of
DS174XP Timekeeping RAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS1743P-XXX (5V)
-70 70 ns access
-100 100 ns access
blank 28-pin DIP Module
P 34-pin PowerCap Module
board*
*DS1743WP-XXX (3.3V)
-120 120 ns access
-150 150 ns access
blank 28-pin DIP Module
P 34-pin PowerCap Module
board*
*DS9034PCX (PowerCap) Required:
(must be ordered separately)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN DESCRIPTION
A0-A12 - Address Input
CE - Chip Enable
CE2 - Chip Enable 2 (DIP
Module only)
OE  - Output Enable
WE  - Write Enable
VCC - Power Supply Input
GND - Ground
DQ0-DQ7 - Data Input/Output
NC - No Connection
RST  - Power-On Reset Output
(PowerCap Module board only)
X1, X2 - Crystal Connection
VBAT - Battery Connection
DS1743/DS1743P
Y2KC Nonvolatile Timekeeping RAM
VCC